

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



Distributed by: **Nelco Contact AB** Address of distributed: Daléns gata 7, SE-195 61, Arlandastad, Sweden Based on the documentation received from the manufacturer, Nelco Contact AB declares that: Product description: **Solar Branch Connectors MC4** Trademark: **NEMIQ** MC4P 1HD 2SD Model No.: MC4P 2HD 1SD Are made in accordance with: 2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD) Are in conformity with the applicable requirements of: IEC 62852: 2014 Connectors for DC application in photovoltaic systems – Safety requirements and tests Nelco Contact AB hereby declare that products mentioned above has been designed to comply with the relevant sections of the specified standards. The products meet all applicable requirements of the Directives. Signed for and on behalf of Nelco Contact AB Arlandastad Date of Issue: 2024-12-30

<u>Please Note</u>: This version of the declaration acts as a disclaimer for all earlier versions.

Sunisa Norasan Compliance Specialist